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Personnel.—Table 8 shows the provincial distribution at the end of 1958 of hospital-
paid personnel in health institutions classified according to type of service. General hos
pitals, with active treatment as their prime concern, had a relatively high ratio of 1,600.0 
full-time and part-time employees per 1,000 beds, and well over three times more nursing 
personnel per 1,000 beds than hospitals of any other type. The highest ratio of medical 
staff per 1,000 beds was observable in tuberculosis institutions. ProvinciaOy, total staff 
and nursing personnel ratios were highest in Ontario for general hospitals (1,819.6 and 762.5 
respectively); in Newfoundland for mental institutions (875.4 and 418.5); and in Nova 
Scotia for "other" hospitals (1,378.8 and 734.8). Among tuberculosis sanatoria, those in 
Nova Scotia employed the largest total staffs, and those in British Columbia the largest 
nursing staffs per 1,000 beds of rated capacity. 

8.—Hospital-Paid Personnel of Reporting Public, Private and Federal Hospitals, 
by Type and by Province, 1958 

NOTE.—Includes full-time and part-time personnel. 

Province and Type of Service 

Hos
pitals 
Re

porting 

Medical Staff 

No. 
Per 

1,000 
Beds 

Nursing Staff 

No. 
Per 

1,000 
Beds 

Other Personnel 

No. 
Per 

1,000 
Beds 

Totals, Personnel 

No. 

Newfoundland-
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2  

Other 

Prince Edward Island 
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2  

Other 

Nova Scotia-
General 
Mental1  

Tuberculosis2  

Other 

New Brunswick-
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2  

Other 

Quebec-
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2  

Other 

Ontario-
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2  

Other 

Manitoba-
General 
Mental' 
Tuberculosis2... 
Other 

No. 

134 
13 
14 
95 

199 
22 
15 
55 

32 

534 
254 
196 
114 

592 
301 

100 
35 
18 
16 

48.4 
55.4 
30.9 

7.6 
40.0 
18.2 

21.2 
13.8 
28.8 
30.3 

10.8 
28.5 
20.9 
22.4 

22.7 
15.4 
59.4 
14.6 

19.8 
15.8 
21.2 
11.2 

19.5 

18.1 
26.9 

1,119 
272 
143 

4 

333 
70 
24 

2,518 
364 
205 
97 

2,101 
207 
154 
74 

13,588 
2,382 

316 
1,130 

22,791 
3,978 

722 
1,122 

3,598 
628 
205 
187 

645.3 
418.5 
260.0 
500.0 

505.3 
155.6 
218.2 

636.3 
135.7 
268.3 
734.8 

707.9 
155.5 
169.4 
331.8 

576.7 
144.5 

145.1 

762.5 
208.3 
174.2 
241.9 

702.2 
176.6 
205.8 
314.3 

1,201 
261 
306 

342 
159 
62 

3,194 
711 
491 
81 

2,477 
459 
468 

21,093 
2,187 
1,525 
2,726 

31,008 
5,403 
1,612 
3,257 

4,692 

447 
519 

692.6 
401.5 
556.4 
750.0 

519.0 
353.3 
563.6 

807.2 
265.1 
642.7 
613.6 

834.6 
344.9 
514.9 
269.1 

895.2 
132.7 
462.1 

1,037.4 
282.9 
389.0 
702.2 

915.7 
163.6 
448.8 
872.3 

2,404 
569 
466 
10 

247 

5,796 
1,112 
718 
182 

4,610 
704 
641 
139 

35,215 
4,823 
2,037 
3,970 

54,391 

2,422 
4,431 

8,390 
1,245 
670 
722 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 304. 


