Personnel.—Table 8 shows the provincial distribution at the end of 1958 of hospitalpaid personnel in health institutions classified according to type of service. General hospitals, with active treatment as their prime concern, had a relatively high ratio of 1,600.0 full-time and part-time employees per 1,000 beds, and well over three times more nursing personnel per 1,000 beds than hospitals of any other type. The highest ratio of medical staff per 1,000 beds was observable in tuberculosis institutions. Provincially, total staff and nursing personnel ratios were highest in Ontario for general hospitals (1,819.6 and 762.5 respectively); in Newfoundland for mental institutions (875.4 and 418.5); and in Nova Scotia for "other" hospitals (1,378.8 and 734.8). Among tuberculosis sanatoria, those in Nova Scotia employed the largest total staffs, and those in British Columbia the largest nursing staffs per 1,000 beds of rated capacity.

8.—Hospital-Paid Personnel of Reporting Public, Private and Federal Hospitals, by Type and by Province, 1958

Province and Type of Service	Hos- pitals Re- porting	Medical Staff		Nursing Staff		Other Personnel		Totals, Personnel	
		No.	Per 1,000 Beds	No.	Per 1,000 Beds	No.	Per 1,000 Beds	No.	Per 1,000 Beds
	No.								
Newfoundland — General Mental ¹ Tuberculosis ^a Other	38 1 2 1	84 36 17 	48.4 55.4 30.9	1,119 272 143 4	645.3 418.5 260.0 500.0	1,201 261 306 6	692.6 401.5 556.4 750.0	2,404 569 466 10	1,386.4 875.4 847.3 1,250.0
Prince Edward Island— General. Mental ¹ . Tuberculosis ² Other	8 2 1 -	5 18 2	7.6 40.0 18.2 —	333 70 _24	505.3 155.6 218.2 —	342 159 62	519.0 353.3 563.6 —	680 247 88	1,031.9 548.9 800.0
Nova Scotia— General. Mental ¹ . Tuberculosis ² . Other.		84 37 22 4	21.2 13.8 28.8 30.3	2,518 364 205 97	636.3 135.7 268.3 734.8	3,194 711 491 81	807.2 265.1 642.7 613.6	5,796 1,112 718 182	1,464.7 414.6 939.8 1,378.8
New Brunswick— General. Mental ¹ . Tuberculosis ² . Other.	35 2 5 6	32 38 19 5	10.8 28.5 20.9 22.4	2, 101 207 154 74	707.9 155.5 169.4 331.8	2,477 459 468 60	834.6 344.9 514.9 269.1	4,610 704 641 139	1,553.2 528.9 705.2 623.3
Quebec- General. Mental ¹ . Tuberculosis ² . Other.	134 13 14 95	534 254 196 114	22.7 15.4 59.4 14.6	13,588 2,382 316 1,130	576.7 144.5 95.8 145.1	21,093 2,187 1,525 2,726	895.2 132.7 462.1 349.9	35,215 4,823 2,037 3,970	1,494.5 292.6 617.3 509.6
Ontario- General. Mental ¹ . Tuberculosis ² . Other	199 22 15 55	592 301 88 52	19.8 15.8 21.2 11.2	22,791 3,978 722 1,122	762.5 208.3 174.2 241.9	31,008 5,403 1,612 3,257	1,037.4 282.9 389.0 702.2	54,391 9,682 2,422 4,431	1,819.6 507.0 584.5 955.4
Manitoba— General. Mental. Tuberculosis ^a . Other.	4	100 35 18 16	19.5 9.8 18.1 26.9	3,598 628 205 187	702.2 176.6 205.8 314.3	4,692 582 447 519	915.7 163.6 448.8 872.3	8,390 1,245 670 722	1,637.4 350.0 672.7 1,213.4

Nore.--Includes full-time and part-time personnel.

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 304.